

Spl Case No.21/11

Reg No.426/14

CNR No. WBCS01-000716-2011

Order No. 99

Order dt. 29.11.24

Today is fixed for further cross examination of Hara Prasad Sathpathi.

Four accused persons are facing trial today A5 Swapan Roy and A4 Abdul Rahim Mollah are present by filing hazira.

A6 Rakash Kr. Meheratra is represented u/s 205 CrPC by Id. Advocate Abhijit Bhadra who is present.

A7 Subhasish Ghosh is absent by filing petition u/s 317 CrPC.

Witness is present.

Ld. PP (in charge) for CBI is present.

Ld. advocate for A6 Rakash Kr. Meheratra files an adjournment petition and praying for adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered and prayer is allowed.

To 04.02.25 for further cross examination of Hara Prasad Sathpathi.

All accused must remain present before court on the next date.

Sd/-

Judge, 3rd Special
(CBI Designated) Court,
Bankshall Court, Calcutta